## ASIT C. MEHTA FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Registered Office: 'Pantomath Nucleus House', Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400072, Maharashtra, INDIA Tel.: 022 - 61325757 / 28583333 • Email Id: investorgrievance@acmfsl.co.in Website: www.acmfsl.com • CIN: L65900MH1984PLC091326

Date: April 23, 2024

To,
The Corporate Relations Department,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai — 400 001

Ref. Script Code: - 530723

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Declaration for Non-applicability of SEBI Circular No: SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 and April 13, 2022 as updated.

We hereby confirm that our Company is **Not a Large Corporate Entity** as on March 31, 2024, pursuant to framework provided under the SEBI Circular SEBI Circular No: SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 and April 13, 2022 as updated read with SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-POD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

The disclosure confirming the same is annexed herewith as Annexure-A.

Please take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

For Asit C. Mehta Financial Services Limited

Puspraj R. Pandey Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No.: A38542

Place: Mumbai

Enclosed: As above



## ANNEXURE-A

Format of the initial disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (to be submitted to the stock exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the F.Y.).

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Asit C Mehta Financial Services Limited
2.	CIN	L65900MH1984PLC091326
3.	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on March 31, 2024 as applicable (in Rs. crore)	58.34
4.	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the CRA	Not Applicable
5.	Name of stock exchange* in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular SEBI Circular No: SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 and April 13, 2022 as updated read with SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-POD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

For Asit C. Mehta Financial Services Limited

Binoy K. Dharod

Chief Financial Officer & Manager

Place: Mumbai Date: 24.04.2024